

Press Release

The future is now – our new business segment HÖRMANN Intralogistics

New and yet time-tested! We proudly announce that HÖRMANN Group affiliate HÖRMANN Logistik has become part of the new business segment HÖRMANN Intralogistics. In order to enhance our support for today's and all future challenges of our customers, the new segment merges and streamlines the business activities of the intralogistics and services segments. In its new segment, HÖRMANN Group demonstrates its ability to provide an even broader range of sophisticated system solutions for the intralogistics industry aimed at successful further growth by supplying our customers with tailored end-to-end services.

When it comes to building turnkey material flow solutions or to acting as a conveyor product supplier and source of innovative robotics applications and industrial services, HÖRMANN Intralogistics relies on its core automation and IT competences evolved over decades as well as on the general contractor experience shown by a large number of reference installations. HÖRMANN Intralogistics GmbH is the intermediate holding company that is also home to HÖRMANN Logistik GmbH and its subsidiaries, i.e. associates Klatt Fördertechnik GmbH, HÖRMANN Logistik Systeme GmbH and HÖRMANN Services GmbH including their subsidiaries.

Be it new or retrofit installations or services, our customers, suppliers or partners will soon benefit from an expanded service portfolio based on decades of experience, comprehensive competences and new, innovative intralogistics solutions.

We are looking forward to a continued long-term relationship of trust!

Munich, August 2022

HÖRMANN Logistik GmbH Gneisenaustraße 15 80992 Munich, Germany Phone +49-89 14 98 98-0 Fax +49-89 14 98 98-98

PR contact: Marketing external Annett Sachs Khünburg 49 9620 Hermagor Austria Phone: +43(0)4282 20570 Email: a.sachs@marketing-extern.com